	 Power	 54 VDC @ 2.22 Amp via external supply (51.3 to 56.7 VDC tolerance)
	 (network unit)	 External supply: 100 to 240 VAC, 47 – 63Hz
		  Power consumption less than 120W max
		  Network Unit provides power to Coverage Units over Cat5e (PoE)
	 Environmental	 Operating temperature: 0° to 40°C
		  Storage temperature: -25° to 60°C
		  Convection Cooling
		  Relative humidity: 0% to 95%, noncondensing

		  2x MIMO External RF Input (QMA Female 50 ohm)
	 Compliance	 3GPP TS 25.143 Rel.10
	 (check individual product version 	 3GPP TS 36.143 Rel.10
	 for specific regional compliance) 	 CE
		  FCC Part 15, 20, 22, 24, 27
		  ISED Canada
		  UL 62368-1/CSA C27.2
		  Bluetooth BQB
		  RCM
		  R-NZ
	 System Management 	 Cel-Fi WAVE cloud portal
	 (software)	 Cel-Fi WAVE Remote Management:
			   • Status (list and map)	 • Diagnostics	 • Alarms & Notifications	 • Settings
			   • Commissioning	 • Software Updates	 • Reporting
Specifications
	QUATRA 1000	 Q34-2/4/5/12	 1900 / 1700 / 850 / 700a	 2, 4, 5, 12	 4, 12	 2, 5
	QUATRA 1000	 Q34-2/4/5/13	 1900 / 1700 / 850 / 700c	 2, 4, 5, 13	 4, 13	 2, 5
	QUATRA 1000	 Q34-1/3/8/20	 2100 / 1800 / 900 / 800	 1, 3, 8, 20	 3, 20	 1, 8
	QUATRA 1000	 Q34-1/3/7/8	 2100 / 1800 / 2600 / 900	 1, 3, 7, 8	 3, 7	 1, 8
	QUATRA 1000	 Q34-1/7/8/20	 2100 / 2600 / 900 / 800	 1, 7, 8, 20	 7, 20	 1, 8
	QUATRA 1000	 Q34-3/5/7/28	 1800/850/2600/700 APT	 3, 5, 7, 28	 3, 28	 5, 7
	QUATRA 2000	 Q34-4/5/12/13/25	 1700/850/700a/700c/1900	 4, 9, 12, 13, 25	 n/a	 n/a
	 Product	 Model	 Frequency 	 Bands	 MIMO	 Crossover
	 Name	 Number 	 (MHz)  	 Supported	 Support 	 Support
brochure-quatra-powertec_18-0928
Powertec Telecommunications Pty Ltd